PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSPAN NETWORKS INC.
Street Address:	701 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 5000
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6088326
Patent Number:	6381211
Patent Number:	6222819
Patent Number:	5815798
Patent Number:	5745496
Patent Number:	5923668
Patent Number:	6366570
Patent Number:	6324208
Patent Number:	6175560
Patent Number:	6195327
Patent Number:	6192252
Patent Number:	6031845
Patent Number:	7177320
Patent Number:	7142583

PATENT "REEL: 022703 FRAME: 0879

OP \$640.00 60883

500864173

Patent Number:	5915216
Patent Number:	5742595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.000614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 7

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page1.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page2.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page3.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page4.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page5.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page6.tif

source=SVB-AIRSPAN_NETWORKS_RELEASE#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 30 day of 4009, between AIRSPAN NETWORKS INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignee") and SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignce and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignce to Assignor:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of Assignee's Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Assignee intends to sell to Wi-LAN Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada ("Wi-LAN"), all of Assignee's rights to the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Intellectual Property") pursuant to a Patent Acquisition Agreement by and between Assignee and Wi-LAN dated on or about 30 APPLL. 2009 (the "IP Sale"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property upon the closing the IP Sale.

NOW. THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

Effective upon the closing of the IP Sale, the Assignor terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and the Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows.]

Tysme01 391274v4 220763 000614

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title:

"ASSIGNEE"

AIRSPAN NETWORKS INC.

Title:

Tyson01 391274v4 220763 000614

EXHIBIT A - PATENTS

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,088,326	7/11/2000
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,381,211	04/30/2002
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,222.819	04/24/2001
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5.815,798	11/16/1995
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ESTABLISHING A DOWNLINK COMMUNICATION PATH IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5,745,496	11/16/1995
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ESTABLISHING A DOWNLINK COMMUNICATION PATH IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5,923,668	11/16/1995
PROCESSING CDMA SIGNALS	6.366.570	04/20/1998
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6.324,208	06/03/1998

Tysonii 391274v4 220763 000614

APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING COMMUNICATION PATHS IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,175,560	06/03/1998
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6.222.819	11/26/1997
CONTROLLING INTERFERENCE IN A CELL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,195,327	11/26/1997
ESTABLISHING A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6.192.252	11/26/1997
ALLOCATION OF BANDWIDTH TO CALLS IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6.031,845	11/12/1997
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6,088,326	11/26/1997
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	6.381.211	05/25/00
TRANSFER OF DATA IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	7.177,320	08/29/2001
RECEIVER WITH PLURAL DETECTING PROCESSORS	7,142,583	03/08/2002
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING INFORMATION IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	5.915.216	11/16/1995

Tyson01 391274v4 220763 000614

PROCESSING CDMA SIGNALS	5.742.595	11/16/199:
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	BR9713592(A)	06/18/1999
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	CA2273256(A1)	12/18/1997
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	EP0947061(A1)	12/18/1997
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	EP0947061(B1)	10/02/2002
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB2320661(A)	12/20/1996
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB2320661(B)	10/03/2001
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB2320660(A)	12/20/1996
ARIABLE RATE WIRELESS ELECOMMUNICATION	ID21839(A)	06/18/1999
ARIABLE RATE WIRELESS ELECOMMUNICATION	NO992982(A)	06/17/1999
ARIABLE RATE WIRELESS ELECOMMUNICATION	PL334198(A1)	06/18/1999
ARIABLE RATE WIRELESS ELECOMMUNICATION	TR9901409(T2)	12/21/1999

Jysouth 391274v4 220763 000614

VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	WO9828866(A1)	12/19/1997
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	WO9828867(A1)	12/18/1997
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	EP0830751 (France)	06/30/1996
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	EP0830751 (Germany)	06/30/1996
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	EP0830751 (GB)	06/30/1996
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING TRANSMITTING POWER IN A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS. SYSTEM	GB 2301736	06/07/1995
APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ESTABLISHING A DOWNLINK COMMUNICATION PATH IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	EP 0830748 (GB)	06/03/1996
CDMA TRANSMISSION EMPLOYING CLIPPING FUNCTION	EP0829150 (Germany)	06/03/1996
CDMA TRANSMISSION EMPLOYING CLIPPING FUNCTION	EP0829150 (France)	06/03/1996
CDMA TRANSMISSION EMPLOYING CLIPPING FUNCTION	EP0829150 (GB)	06/03/1996
VARIABLE RATE WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION	EP0947061 (GB)	12/18/1997

Tyson01 391274v4 220763.000614

ESTABLISHING A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB 0947119	12/18/1997
ALLOCATION OF BANDWIDTH TO CALLS IN A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB2325376	05/14/1997
PROCESSING DATA TRANSMITTED AND RECEIVED OVER A WIRELESS LINK CONNECTING A CENTRAL TERMINAL AND A SUBSCRIBER TERMINAL OF A WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM	GB2320661	12/20/1996
TRANSFER OF DATA IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	EP 01951812.5	07/23/2001
TRANSFER OF DATA IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	GB2367447	09/27/2000
TRANSFER OF DATA IN A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	IL 154896	07/23/2001
DIVERSITY RECEIVER FOR RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	EP1329033 (GB)	02/18/2002
RECEIVER	GB2373416	03/12/2001

Tyson01 391274v4 220763 000614

RECORDED: 05/19/2009